US
92 E M E RG I - LITE  SPECI FI C ATI O N G R A D E PR O D U C TS
IN
D
U
S
T
R

SVXH12N 120/277VAC 0.30/0.08A 29W 0.13/0.05A 10W 24 18 12 –
—
How to order
Housing/face color Series/capacity Legend color Diagnostics # of heads Lamp type/wattage1
GG= Gray/gray SVXH= 6V-20W, Ni-Cd
SVXH12N= 12V-24W, Ni-Cd
R= Red
G= Green
DA=  Advanced Diagnostics
(audible)
D=  Advanced Diagnostics
(non-audible)
NEXRF= NEXUS® wireless2
Blank= 0 head3
2= Two heads
LA= 6V-4W, MR16 LED
LB= 6V-5W, MR16 LED
LG= 12V-4W, MR16 LED
LI= 12V-5W, MR16 LED
LJ= 12V-6W, MR16 LED
1No other lamp option available
2Consult your sales representative
3Minimum load required: 20% of load capacity
  Example: GGSVXHRD2LG
—
Temperature codes
Lamp rating1
Temperature
code
Max.
temperature
Replacement
part #
6V-4W T4A 120°C 580.0097
6V-5W T4A 120°C 580.0122
12V-4W T4A 120°C 580.0080
12V-5W T4A 120°C 580.0104
12V-6W T4A 120°C 580.0106
1Use qualified replacement lamps to avoid risk of over-heating